FOUNDERS k4 CAMPAIGN

MAINE CENTRAL INSTITUTE

Founders Campaign Naming Options

JR Cianchette Hall

Visual and Performing Arts Education Center
A gift of Norbert W. Young, Jr. 66 & Christine Young

Vocal and Instrumental Studio $500,000

Choral and Piano Center
A gift of Meridian Lodge #125, Masons of Pittsfield

Large Theater Arts/Ballet Studio
A gift of Dean Homstead ’69

Office of Visual & Performing Arts Department Head and Music Library $75,000

Small Theater Arts/Ballet Studio
A gift of Elizabeth Gagne Calise 53 & N. Blake Bartlett

Recording / Practice Room 1 $50,000
Recording / Practice Room 2 $50,000

Digital Music Media Lab
A gift of Ying Wang

Studio Flooring $50,000

Choral Office/Library
A gift of Tania Rogers Carnrick ’73 & Doug Carnrick

Art Classroom
A gift of Robert Cianchette ’78 and Hillary Ginsberg

Art Studio $50,000
Theater Arts Workshop $25,000
Theater Arts Storage $20,000
Furnishings

A gift of Anna Parker ’66

Instrument Storage $25,000
Barre $25,000
Band Technology $20,000

Dressing Room $15,000

over



Founders Hall

Headmaster’s Office Suite

Elevator

Ornamental Window

Ornamental Windows (2) Front of Founders
Conference Room - A gift of Ryan '45 and Barbara Fendler
Business Office - A gift of Peter Fendler '80
Academic Services

Classroom - A gift of Peter '80 and Kayla Kohler
Existing Classrooms (5)

North Stairs (3)

South Stairs (3)

Academic Office - A gift of Susan Haseltine '67
Academic Offices (6)

Founders Hall Windows (49)

Athletics

Athletic Complex

Track and Football Practice Field

New Field Hockey Field

New Soccer Field / Lacrosse Field

New Multipurpose Field

Endowed Chairs

Humanities Chair

Mathematics Chair - A gift of Michael Savage '62
Science Chair

World Languages Chair

Visual & Performing Arts Chair

Athletics Chair

$250,000
$200,000
$150,000

$100,000 each

$75,000

$50,000 each
$25,000 each

$25,000 each

$20,000

$2,500 each

$1,000,000
$225,000
$225,000
$225,000

$225,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000
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