

## **Founders Campaign Naming Options**

## JR Cianchette Hall

Dressing Room

Visual and Performing Arts Education Center  A gift of Norbert W. Young, Jr. '66 & Christine Young	
Vocal and Instrumental Studio	\$500,000
Choral and Piano Center  A gift of Meridian Lodge #125, Masons of Pittsfield	
Large Theater Arts/Ballet Studio A gift of Dean Homstead '69	
Office of Visual & Performing Arts Department Head and Music Library	\$75,000
Small Theater Arts/Ballet Studio  A gift of Elizabeth Gagne Calise '53 & N. Blake Bartlett	
Recording / Practice Room 1	\$50,000
Recording / Practice Room 2	\$50,000
Digital Music Media Lab A gift of Ying Wang	
Studio Flooring	\$50,000
Choral Office/Library  A gift of Tania Rogers Carnrick '73 & Doug Carnrick	
Art Classroom  A gift of Robert Cianchette '78 and Hillary Ginsberg	
Art Studio	\$50,000
Theater Arts Workshop	\$25,000
Theater Arts Storage	\$20,000
Furnishings A gift of Anna Parker '66	
Instrument Storage	\$25,000
Barre	\$25,000
Band Technology	\$20,000
	<b>.</b>

\$15,000

Founders	Hall
----------	------

Headmaster's Office Suite	\$250,000
Elevator	\$200,000
Ornamental Window	\$150,000
Ornamental Windows (2) Front of Founders	\$100,000 each
Conference Room - A gift of Ryan '45 and Barbara Fendler	
Business Office - A gift of Peter Fendler '80	
Academic Services	\$75,000
Classroom - A gift of Peter '80 and Kayla Kohler	
Existing Classrooms (5)	\$50,000 each
North Stairs (3)	\$25,000 each
South Stairs (3)	\$25,000 each
Academic Office - A gift of Susan Haseltine '67	
Academic Offices (6)	\$20,000
Founders Hall Windows (49)	\$2,500 each
<u>Athletics</u>	
Athletic Complex	\$1,000,000
Track and Football Practice Field	\$225,000
New Field Hockey Field	\$225,000
New Soccer Field / Lacrosse Field	\$225,000
New Multipurpose Field	\$225,000
Endowed Chairs	
Humanities Chair	\$500,000
Mathematics Chair - A gift of Michael Savage '62	
Science Chair	\$500,000
World Languages Chair	\$500,000
Visual & Performing Arts Chair	\$500,000
Athletics Chair	\$500,000